ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/8/2024 ALGONQUIN/ARBOR TRAFFIC STOP
5/8/2024 4001 PARK DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024 3338 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024 W FRONT/CREEKSIDE TRAFFIC STOP
5/8/2024 2310 EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/8/2024 4301 WEBER DR PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
5/8/2024 S ROHLWING RD / E MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NORTHWEST HWY
5/8/2024 MEADOWBROOK PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
INDUSTRIAL CT /
ELIZABETH PL
5/8/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024 APPROX LOC:3200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST
5/8/2024 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
5/8/2024 4726 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024 1775 ALGONQUIN RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024 2045 PLUM GROVE RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024 RMP24-000935 2801 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2024 RMP24-000935 2801 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH ARREST
5/8/2024 APPROX LOC:1900 PLUM WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
5/8/2024 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
5/8/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024 RMP24-000936 2901 CENTRAL RD TRESPASSING
5/8/2024 4726 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING
5/8/2024 APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

5/9/2024 7:42:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/8/2024

5/8/2024

5/8/2024

5/8/2024

5/8/2024
5/8/2024

5/8/2024
5/8/2024

5/8/2024

5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024

5/8/2024

RMP24-000937

RMP24-000938
RMP24-000939

RMP24-000940

APPROX LOC:4949
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4951
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4949
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4949
WEBER DR

3901 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5388
MAYFLOWER CT

2901 CENTRAL RD

EB ALGONQUIN AT OLD
WILKE

ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD
WILKE RD

2202 OAK LN

3206 OWL DR

2202 OAK LN

3900 MEADOW DR
2085 PLUM GROVE RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2800 NORTHAMPTON DR
3705 WILKE RD

5200 NEWPORT DR
3401 CENTRAL RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3814
ASHLEY CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST

DISTURBANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

MISSING JUVENILE

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/9/2024 7:42:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/8/2024

5/8/2024

5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024

5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024

5/8/2024
5/8/2024

5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024
5/8/2024

RMP24-000941

RMP24-000942

2630 SMITH ST

APPROX LOC: 1428 GOLF
RD

4505 THORNTREE LN
1331 GOLF RD
2201 OAK LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2065 PLUM GROVE RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5707
MICHAEL CT

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW
DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4023 BLUEBIRD LN
381 S WILSON RD
1843 HICKS RD

4720 ARBOR DR
2603 ROHLWING RD
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
501 CROSSING CT
2707 HAWK LN

SB RT53 ALGONQUIN
2502 HAWK LN

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
SUBJECT STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 INFO CALL
ACCIDENT

911 WRONG NUMBER
911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
NIPAS INCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/9/2024 7:42:29 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/8/2024 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD

5/9/2024 7:42:29 AM



