



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/8/2024		ALGONQUIN/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/8/2024		4001 PARK DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		3338 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		W FRONT/CREEKSIDE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/8/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/8/2024		4301 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/8/2024		S ROHLWING RD / E NORTHWEST HWY	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT / ELIZABETH PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/8/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024	RMP24-000935	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2024	RMP24-000935	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:1900 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024	RMP24-000936	2901 CENTRAL RD	TRESPASSING	
5/8/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:4949 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:4951 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:4949 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:4949 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024	RMP24-000937	3901 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:5388 MAYFLOWER CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024	RMP24-000938	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	
5/8/2024	RMP24-000939	EB ALGONQUIN AT OLD WILKE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		2202 OAK LN	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/8/2024		3206 OWL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	
5/8/2024		2085 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		2800 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2024		3705 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		3401 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3814 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024	RMP24-000940	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/8/2024	RMP24-000941	2630 SMITH ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 1428 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/8/2024		4505 THORNTREE LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		1331 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2024		2201 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		2065 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:5707 MICHAEL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024	RMP24-000942	KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2024		381 S WILSON RD	NIPAS INCIDENT	
5/8/2024		1843 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2024		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2024		501 CROSSING CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2024		2707 HAWK LN	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/8/2024		SB RT53 ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/8/2024		2502 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT